Table 6b. Complete life table, Quebec, 1995-1997: FEMALES

Age x I dy Px dx cv(ay) Ly Ty e Cv(ey)
0 years 100000 459 0.99541  0.00459 4.2 99586 8092099  80.92  0.08
1 year 99541 39 0.99961  0.00039 13.7 99523 7992513  80.29  0.08
2 years 99502 24  0.99977 0.00024 18.1 99488 7802990 79.33  0.08
3 years 99478 21 0.99978  0.00022 17.4 99465 7793502  78.34  0.08
4 years 99457 20 0.99980  0.00020 19.5 99446 7694037  77.36  0.08
5 years 99437 17  0.99983  0.00017 28.7 99428 7594591  76.38  0.08
6 years 99420 14 0.99986  0.00014 40.9 99413 7495163 7539  0.08
7 years 99406 11 0.99988  0.00012 43.9 99400 7395750  74.40  0.09
8 years 99395 12 0.99989  0.00011 40.0 99389 7296350  73.41 0.09
9 years 99383 12 0.99988  0.00012 36.4 99377 7196961  72.42  0.09
10 years 99371 13 0.99987  0.00013 34.7 99365 7097584  71.42  0.09
11 years 99358 13 0.99987  0.00013 34.4 99352 6998219  70.43  0.09
12 years 99345 17  0.99983  0.00017 36.3 99336 6898867  69.44  0.09
13 years 99328 19  0.99980  0.00020 29.5 99319 6799531  68.46  0.09
14 years 99309 23 0.99977 0.00023 24.0 99297 6700212  67.47  0.09
15 years 99286 27  0.99973  0.00027 235 99273 6600915  66.48  0.09
16 years 99259 29 0.99970  0.00030 25.0 99244 6501642  65.50  0.10
17 years 99230 33  0.99968  0.00032 25.1 99214 6402398  64.52  0.10
18 years 99197 33  0.99966  0.00034 225 99180 6303184  63.54  0.10
19 years 99164 34 0.99966  0.00034 19.8 99147 6204004 6256  0.10
20 years 99130 34 0.99966  0.00034 20.3 99113 6104857 61.58  0.10
21 years 99096 34 0.99966  0.00034 23.4 99079 6005744  60.61 0.10
22 years 99062 35 0.99965 0.00035 25.0 99044 5906665 59.63  0.10
23 years 99027 35 0.99965 0.00035 23.0 99010 5807621  58.65  0.10
24 years 98992 34 0.99965 0.00035 20.2 98975 5708611  57.67  0.11
25 years 98958 36 0.99964  0.00036 20.2 98940 5609636  56.69  0.11
26 years 98922 36 0.99964  0.00036 22.5 98904 5510696  55.71 0.11
27 years 98886 37 0.99962  0.00038 23.3 08868 5411792 5473 0.1
28 years 98849 39 0.99960 0.00040 20.5 98829 5312924 5375 0.1
29 years 98810 43  0.99957 0.00043 17.1 08788 5214095 5277 0.1
30 years 98767 45 0.99954  0.00046 16.4 98745 5115307 51.79  0.12
31 years 98722 49 0.99950  0.00050 17.4 98697 5016562  50.82  0.12
32 years 98673 53 0.99946  0.00054 17.4 08646 4917865  49.84  0.12
33 years 98620 57 0.99942  0.00058 15.1 98592 4819219 4887  0.12
34 years 98563 61 0.99938  0.00062 13.0 98532 4720627  47.89  0.12
35 years 98502 65 0.99934  0.00066 13.1 98470 4622095  46.92  0.13
36 years 98437 70 0.99929  0.00071  14.1 98402 4523625 4595  0.13
37 years 98367 77 0.99922  0.00078 13.9 08328 4425223 4499  0.13
38 years 98290 86 0.99913  0.00087 11.8 98248 4326895 4402  0.13
39 years 98204 95 0.99903  0.00097 10.2 98156 4228647  43.06  0.14
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Age x I dy Px dx cv(ay) Ly Ty e Cv(ey)
40 years 98109 106 0.99892  0.00108 10.6 98057 4130491 4210 0.14
41 years 98003 117 0.99880  0.00120 11.4 97944 4032434 4115 0.14
42 years 97886 130 0.99868  0.00132 11.2 97821 3934490 40.19  0.15
43 years 97756 141 0.99855  0.00145 9.6 97686 3836669 39.25  0.15
44 years 97615 155 0.99842  0.00158 8.4 97537 3738983  38.30 0.15
45 years 97460 168 0.99828  0.00172 8.7 97377 3641446  37.36  0.16
46 years 97292 182 0.99812  0.00188 9.5 97201 3544069  36.43  0.16
47 years 97110 199 0.99796  0.00204 9.5 97011 3446868 3549  0.16
48 years 96911 215 0.99778  0.00222 8.2 96803 3349857  34.57  0.17
49 years 96696 232 0.99760 0.00240 7.3 96580 3253054 3364  0.17
50 years 96464 251 0.99740 0.00260 7.7 96339 3156474 3272  0.18
51 years 96213 272 0.99717  0.00283 8.5 96077 3060135  31.81 0.18
52 years 95941 298 0.99690 0.00310 8.4 95792 2964058  30.89  0.18
53 years 95643 326 0.99658  0.00342 7.2 95480 2868266 2999  0.19
54 years 95317 360 0.99623  0.00377 6.5 95137 2772786  29.09  0.19
55 years 94957 395 0.99584  0.00416 6.9 94759 2677649 2820  0.20
56 years 94562 432 0.99543  0.00457 7.6 94347 2582890  27.31 0.20
57 years 94130 471 0.99500 0.00500 7.5 93895 2488543  26.44  0.21
58 years 93659 507 0.99458  0.00542 6.5 93405 2394648 2557  0.21
59 years 93152 544 0.99416  0.00584 5.7 92880 2301243 2470 0.22
60 years 92608 583 0.99371  0.00629 5.9 92316 2208363  23.85 0.22
61 years 92025 629 0.99317  0.00683 6.5 91711 2116047 2299  0.23
62 years 91396 687 0.99249  0.00751 6.4 91053 2024336 2215  0.24
63 years 90709 755 0.99167  0.00833 5.4 90331 1933283  21.31 0.24
64 years 89954 832 0.99075 0.00925 4.7 89538 1842952 2049  0.25
65 years 89122 915 0.98973  0.01027 4.8 88665 1753414  19.67  0.26
66 years 88207 1006 0.98860 0.01140 5.1 87704 1664749 1887  0.27
67 years 87201 1102 0.98736  0.01264 5.0 86649 1577045  18.09  0.28
68 years 86099 1200 0.98607 0.01393 4.3 85500 1490396  17.31 0.29
69 years 84899 1296 0.98473  0.01527 3.8 84251 1404896  16.55  0.30
70 years 83603 1399 0.98326  0.01674 3.9 82903 1320645  15.80  0.31
71 years 82204 1516 098156  0.01844 43 81446 1237742 1506  0.32
72 years 80688 1650 0.97955  0.02045 4.2 79863 1156296  14.33  0.34
73 years 79038 1794 0.97731  0.02269 3.6 78141 1076433 1362  0.35
74 years 77244 1938 0.97491  0.02509 3.2 76275 998292 1292  0.37
75 years 75306 2093 0.97221  0.02779 3.5 74259 922017 1224  0.39
76 years 73213 2264 0.96908  0.03092 3.8 72082 847758 1158  0.41
77 years 70949 2454 0.96541  0.03459 3.7 69722 775676 1093  0.43
78 years 68495 2651 0.96129  0.03871 3.2 67170 705954  10.31 0.45
79 years 65844 2843 0.95682  0.04318 2.9 64422 638784 9.70  0.48
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80 years 63001 3035 0.95183  0.04817 3.1 61484 574362 912 052
81 years 50966 3228 0.94616  0.05384 3.4 58352 512878 855  0.55
82 years 56738 3425 0.93965 0.06035 3.3 55025 454526 8.01 0.59
83 years 53313 3603 0.93241  0.06759 2.9 51512 399501 749 063
84 years 49710 3752 0.92454  0.07546 2.9 47834 347989 7.00  0.69
85 years 45958 3866 0.91588  0.08412 3.4 44025 300155 6.53  0.76
86 years 42092 3944 0.90628 0.09372 3.6 40120 256130 6.08  0.82
87 years 38148 3984 0.89557  0.10443 3.3 36156 216010 566  0.88
88 years 34164 4030 0.88204 0.11796 3.4 32149 179854 526  0.97
89 years 30134 3932 0.86952  0.13048 3.4 28168 147705 490  1.07
90 years 26202 3771 0.85606  0.14394 3.5 24316 119537 456  1.19
91 years 22431 3552 0.84167 0.15833 3.8 20655 95221 425 134
92 years 18879 3279 0.82631 0.17369 4.0 17239 74566 395 152
93 years 15600 2964 0.81001  0.18999 4.2 14118 57327 367 1.73
94 years 12636 2619 0.79276  0.20724 4.6 11327 43209 342  2.00
95 years 10017 2258 0.77459  0.22541 5.1 8888 31882 318 233
96 years 7759 1897 0.75552  0.24448 5.5 6811 22994 296 273
97 years 5862 1550 0.73558  0.26442 6.4 5088 16183 276  3.27
98 years 4312 1229 0.71483 0.28517 7.2 3697 11095 257  3.91
99 years 3083 946 0.69332  0.30668 8.1 2610 7398 240  4.71
100 years 2137 703 0.67110 0.32890 9.4 1785 4788 224 581
101 years 1434 504 0.64826 0.35174 11.3 1182 3003 209  7.30
102 years 930 349 0.62486 0.37514 13.4 756 1821 196  9.23
103 years 581 232 0.60099 0.39901 17.5 465 1065 1.83  12.03
104 years 349 148 0.57675 0.42325 182 275 600 172  15.21
105 years 201 90 0.55221  0.44779 26.8 156 325 161 21.97
106 years 111 52 0.52749  0.47251 39.8 85 169 152 30.90
107 years 59 30 0.50266  0.49734 50.1 44 84 1.43 39.53
108 years 29 15  0.47784  0.52216 59.9 22 40 1.34 4847
109 years 14 8 045311 0.54689 67.3 10 18 126 57.44

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with great caution.
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